



THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS CO. LTD

Registered Office : 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

August 01, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 540954

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: - Newspaper Advertisement(s) under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find the enclosed E-Newspaper Cutting for the Publication of the Un-Audited Financial Statement for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024.

Details of Newspaper Publications are as follows:

1. Financial Express (All India Editions) in the English Language
2. Arthik Lipi (West Bengal Edition) in the Bengali Language

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully
For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd

Anup Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: - A36061

Encl: As above

STEL Holdings Limited

CIN: L65993KL1990PLC005811 | Regd. Office : 24/1624, Bristow Road, Willingdon Island, Cochin - 682003, Kerala.
 Email: secretarial@stelholdings.com, Website : www.stelholdings.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Mar 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Mar 31, 2024 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	38.73	51.92	1,846.41	38.73	51.92	1,846.41
2 Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax	12.35	30.66	1,774.90	12.12	30.47	1,773.98
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	8.92	22.72	1,328.25	8.69	22.53	1,327.33
4 Total comprehensive income/loss for the period (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income / (loss) for the period	21,147.71	18,046.85	68,954.61	21,147.48	18,046.66	68,953.69
5 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 each)	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54	1,845.54
6 Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	-	-	148,537.99	-	-	148,528.08
7 (i) Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	0.05	0.12	7.20	0.05	0.12	7.19
(ii) Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10 each) Basic & Diluted	0.05	0.12	7.20	0.05	0.12	7.19

Notes:- 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 30, 2024. The auditors of the Company has carried out the limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.stelholdings.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Abraham Ithiyepi
 (DIN: 02717344)

Whole-time Director

Cochin
 July 30, 2024

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L20101WB1919PLC003557

Regd Office: 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata – 700 001

Email: iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in, Website: www.iwpkatha.com, Phone: 033-40012813, Fax: 033 - 22426799

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANADLONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Unaudited
Total Income From Operation	5,640.73	4,868.10	5,041.57	19,241.53	5,640.73	4,868.10	5,041.57	19,241.53
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	128.86	112.53	102.43	325.90	149.90	157.05	124.41	432.71
Net Profit for the period (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	128.86	112.53	102.43	325.90	149.90	157.05	124.41	432.71
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	104.73	95.67	77.87	259.01	125.77	140.19	99.85	365.82
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.10	20.94	80.38	191.83	108.14	46.25	102.36	279.43
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75	1,279.75
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	34,303.68	-	-	-	34,245.77
Earnings per share(Basis & Diluted) (Face value Rs. 2/- per share)	0.16	0.15	0.12	0.40	0.20	0.22	0.16	0.57

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Result filled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. www.bseindia.com and also at the website of the Company i.e. www.iwpkatha.com.

By Order of the Board
 For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd
Krishna Kumar Mohta
 Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN : 00702306)

Place : Kolkata
 Date : 31.07.2024

(This is only an advertisement for information purposes and not a Prospectus announcement. This does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities. Not for publication or distribution, directly or indirectly outside India)



CLINITECH LABORATORY LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: U85195MH2010PLC201078



(Please scan this QR Code to view the Prospectus dated July 12, 2024)

Our Company was incorporated as Clinitech Laboratory Private Limited on March 19, 2010 under the Companies Act, 1956 with the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai bearing Registration number 201078. The status of the Company was changed to public limited and the name of our Company was changed to Clinitech Laboratory Limited vide Special Resolution dated July 24, 2023 pursuant to conversion of the Company into public limited Company. The fresh certificate of incorporation consequent to conversion was issued on August 25, 2023 by the Registrar of Companies, Mumbai. The Corporate Identification Number of our Company is U85195MH2010PLC201078. For further details of our Company, see "General Information" and "History and Certain Other Corporate Matters" on pages 40 and 96, respectively.

Registered Office: AL-1/545, Sector 16, Airoli, Opposite Radhikabai Meghe Vidyalaya, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400708, Maharashtra, India; Tel No.: +91 22 45003240 / +91 9004072223; Email: ipo@clinitechlab.com; Website: www.cllab.in; Contact Person: Bharat Kumar Bohra, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer.

OUR PROMOTERS: JAGDISH UMAKANT NAYAK, JYOTI JAGDISH NAYAK AND ASHUTOSH JAGDISH NAYAK

"The Issue is being made in accordance with Chapter IX of the SEBI ICDR Regulations (IPO of Small and Medium Enterprises) and the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed on the SME Platform of BSE India. ("BSE")."

BASIS OF ALLOTMENT

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF UP TO 6,02,400 EQUITY SHARES OF ₹10 EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF CLINITECH LABORATORY LIMITED ("CLINITECH" OR THE "COMPANY") FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF ₹ 96 PER EQUITY SHARE (THE "OFFER PRICE"), AGGREGATING TO ₹ 578.30 LAKHS ("THE OFFER"). OF THE OFFER, 31,200 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹29.95 LAKHS WILL BE RESERVED FOR SUBSCRIPTION BY MARKET MAKER ("MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION"). THE OFFER LESS THE MARKET MAKER RESERVATION PORTION I.E. OFFER OF 5,71,200 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10.00 EACH AT AN OFFER PRICE OF ₹ 96.00 PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING TO ₹ 548.35 LAKHS IS HERINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE "NET OFFER". THE OFFER AND THE NET OFFER WILL CONSTITUTE 26.39% AND 25.02%, RESPECTIVELY OF THE POST OFFER PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL OF OUR COMPANY. FOR FURTHER DETAILS, SEE "TERMS OF THE OFFER" ON PAGE 171 OF THE PROSPECTUS.

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS Rs. 10/- AND FIXED PRICE ISSUE AT Rs. 96.00/- PER EQUITY SHARE IS 9.6 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE.

ISSUE OPENED ON: JULY 25, 2024; THURSDAY; ISSUE CLOSED ON: JULY 29, 2024; MONDAY

RISK TO INVESTORS:

1. Our Equity Shares have never been publicly traded, and may experience price and volume fluctuations following the completion of the Issue. Further, our Equity Shares may not result in an active or liquid market and the price of our Equity Shares may be volatile and you may be unable to sell your Equity Shares at or above the Issue Price or at all.

2. The average cost of acquisition of Equity Shares by our Promoters is as follows:

Sr. No.	Name of the Promoters	Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)
1.	Jagdish Umakant Nayak	Nil*
2.	Jyoti Jagdish Nayak	Nil*
3.	Ashutosh Jagdish Nayak	10.00

*Cost of acquisition of equity shares is Nil as the shares acquired by way of bonus shares as certified by Kale Malde & Co., Chartered Accountants, vide their certificate dated June 27, 2024 (UDIN No.: 24138034BKDAY2711).

3. Weighted average cost of acquisition:

Types of transactions	Weighted average cost of acquisition (Rs. per Equity Share)	Issue Price (Rs. 96/- per Equity Share)
Weighted average cost of acquisition of primary / new issue of shares.	38.00	2.53 times
Weighted average cost of acquisition for secondary sale / acquisition of shares.	13.00	7.39 times

There were secondary sale/acquisition of shares (exceeding 5% of pre issue capital) in last 18 months from the date of the Prospectus. For details, please refer to the chapter titled "Basis for Issue Price" beginning on page 63 of the Prospectus.

Investors are required to refer to section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 17 of the Prospectus.

The Lead Manager associated with the Offer has handled 10 SME public issues during the current financial year and three financial years preceding the current financial year, out of which 5 SME public issues closed below the Issue price on the listing date.

PROPOSED LISTING: August 01, 2024; Thursday (Subject to the receipt of listing and trading approval from the BSE)

This issue is being made in terms of Chapter IX of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 as amended ("SEBI (ICDR) Regulations"). In terms of rule 19(2)(b)(i) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended, ("the SCRR") this is an issue for at least 25% of the post-issue paid-up equity share capital of our Company. This issue is a fixed price issue and allocation in the net issue to the public will be made in terms of regulation 253 of the SEBI (ICDR) regulations. For further details, please refer chapter titled "Issue procedure" beginning on page 180 of the Prospectus dated July 12, 2024.

POST SUBSCRIPTION DETAILS

The Issue was subscribed to the extent of 61.54 times as per the bid books of BSE (the "Bid Files") after removing multiple and duplicate bids. After removing multiple and duplicate bids, bids (UPI Mandates) not accepted by investors/ blocked, bids rejected under application banked but bid not registered and valid rejections cases from the "Bid Book", the Issue was subscribed 36.76 times. The details of the applications received in the issue (before technical rejections) are as follows:

Detail of the Applications Received (Before Technical Rejection):

Category	Number of Application(s) received*	% to Total	Number of Equity Shares	% to Total	Subscription (Times)	Shares as per Prospectus
Market Maker	1	0.0075	31,200	0.14	1,000	31,200
Other than Retail Individual Investors	907	6.776	7371600	32.94	25.81	285600
Retail Individual Investors	12478	93.217	14973600	66.92	52.43	285600
Total	13386	100.00	2,23,76,400	100.00	37.15	6,02,400

*This includes 31 applications for 37,200 equity shares from Retail investors which were not in book but excludes bids (UPI mandates) not accepted by investors.

The details of applications rejected by the Registrar on technical grounds are detailed below:

Category	No. of Applications *	No. of Equity Shares
Market Maker	-	-
Other than Retail Individual Investors	10	46800
Retail Individual Investors	156	187200
Total	166	2,34,000

*This includes 31 applications for 37,200 equity shares from Retail investors which were not in book but excludes bids (UPI mandates) not accepted by investors.

Detail of the Valid Applications - After eliminating technically rejected applications, the following tables give us category wise net valid applications and allotment:

Category	Number of valid Applications	% of Total Valid Applications	No. of Valid Shares applied	Issue Size (as per Prospectus)	No. of Applications Allotted	No. of Shares Allotted	% of Total Allotted	Subscription (Times) in relation to Valid Bids	Revised Subscription (Times) in relation to Shares Allotted
Other than Retail Individual Investor's	897	6.79	73,24,800	285600	105	188400	31.27	25.647	38.879
Retail Individual Investor's	12,322	93.21	1,47,86,400	285600	319	382800	63.55	51.773	38.627
Market Maker	1	0.01	31,200	31200	1	31,200	5.18	1,000	1,000
Total	13,220	100.00	2,21,42,400	6,02,400	425	6,02,400	100.00	36.757	36.757

A. Allotment to Market Maker (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Market Maker was finalised in consultation with BSE. Based on Subscription (Times) in relation to Valid Bids, the category was subscribed by 1.00 times. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 31,200 Equity Shares.

No. of Shares Applied for (Category Wise)	No. of Applications Received	% to Total	Total No. of Shares Applied in Each Category	% to Total	No of Equity shares Allotted per Applicant	Ratio	Total No. of Shares Allotted
31,200	1	100.00	31,200	100.00	31,200	1:1	31,200

B. Allotment to Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors was finalised in consultation with BSE. Based on Subscription (Times) in relation to Valid Bids, the category was subscribed by 38.627 times i.e., for 1,47,86,400 Equity Shares. Total number of shares allotted in this category is 382800 Equity Shares to 319 successful applicants.

The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sr. No.	No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Allocation per Applicant	Ration of Allottee's to applicants	Number of successful applicants (after rounding)	% to total	Total No. of shares allocated/ allotted	% to total	Surplus/ Deficit		
1	1200	12322	100.00	14786400	100.00	382800	31.07	1200	8	309	319	100.00	382800	100.00	0
GRAND TOTAL	12322	100.00	14786400	100.00	382800				319	100.00	382800	100.00	0		

C. Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections & Withdrawal): The Basis of Allotment to Other than Retail Individual Investors was finalised in consultation with BSE. Based on Subscription (Times) in relation to Valid Bids, the category was subscribed by 38.879 times i.e., for 73,24,800 Shares. The total number of shares allotted in this category is 188400 Equity Shares to 105 successful applicants.

The category wise details of the Basis of Allotment are as under:

Sr. No	No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise)	No. of Applications received	% to total	Total No. of Equity Shares applied in this Category	% to total	Proportionate Shares Available	Allocation per Applicant		Ration of Allottee's to applicants	Number of successful applicants (after rounding)	% to total	Total No. of shares allocated/ allotted	% to total	Surplus/ Deficit	
							Before Rounding off	(After Rounding Off)							
1	2400	588	65.55	1411200	19.27	36297	61.73	1200	5	98	30	14.42	36000	19.10	-297
2	3600	73	8.14	262800	3.59	6759	92.59	1200	6	73	6	2.88	7200	3.82	441
3	4800	63	7.02	302400	4.13	7778	123.46	1200	2	21	6	2.88	7200	3.82	-578
4	6000	27	3.01	162000	2.21	4167	154.33	1200	1	9	3	1.44	3600	1.91	-567
5	7200	4	0.45	28800	0.39	741	185.25	1200	1	4	1	0.48	1200	0.64	-459
6	8400	6	0.67	50400	0.69	1296	216	1200	1	6	1	0.48	1200	0.64	-96
7	9600	21	2.34	201600	2.75	5185	246.9	1200	4	21	4	1.92	4800	2.55	-385
8	10800	35	3.90	378000	5.16	9722	277.77	1200	8	35	8	3.85	9600	5.10	-122
9	12000	18	2.01	216000	2.95	5556	308.67	1200	5	18	5	2.40	6000	3.18	-444
10	13200	9	1.00	118800	1.62	3056	339.56	1200	1	9	3	1.44	3600	1.91	-544
11	14400	5	0.56	72000	0.98	1852	370.4	1200	2	5	2	0.96	2400	1.27	-548
12	16800	2	0.22	33600	0.46	864	432	1200	1	2	1	0.48	1200	0.64	-336
13	18000	6	0.67	108000	1.47	2778	463	1200	1	3	2	0.96	2400	1.27	-378
14	19200	2	0.22	38400	0.52	988	494	1200	1	2	1	0.48	1200	0.64	-212
15	21600	1	0.11	21600	0.29	556	556	1200	0	0	0	0.00	0	0.00	-556
16	22800	1	0.11	22800	0.31	586	586	1200	1	1	1	0.48	1200	0.64	614
17	2400														

